503640121 01/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686754

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:		ne SPELLING OF THE RECEIVING el 037363 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) T.		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SAMAD TALEBPOUR			08/06/2014		
AYE AYE KHINE			08/06/2014		
TINO ALAVIE			08/06/2014		
STEPHEN WESLEY LEC	ONARD		08/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	QVELLA	CORPORATION			
Street Address:	9133 LE	SLIE STREET, SUITE 110			
City:	RICHMC	ND HILL, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANAD	Ν			
Postal Code:	L4B 4N1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:	1	4901200			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(703)739-9889			
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Phone:		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 03-739-9888			
Email:		owell@dowellpc.com			
Correspondent Name:		OWELL & DOWELL, PC	•		
Address Line 1:	1	03 ORONOCO STREET	ORONOCO STREET		
Address Line 2:	S	UITE 220			
Address Line 4:	A	LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	19470			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RALPH A. DOWELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Ralph A. Dowell/			
		01/08/2016			
DATE SIGNED:		01/08/2016			

503640121

source=19470coversheet#page1.tif source=19470NotOfRecordation#page1.tif source=19470NotOfRecordation#page2.tif source=19470Assignment#page1.tif source=19470Assignment#page2.tif source=19470Assignment#page3.tif source=19470Assignment#page4.tif source=19470Assignment#page5.tif source=19470Assignment#page6.tif source=19470Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

e.

ļ

F

_

EPAS ID: PAT3672054

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	·
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SAMAD TALEBPOUR	•		08/06/2014
AYE AYE KHINE	•		08/06/2014
TINO ALAVIE			08/06/2014
STEPHEN WESLEY LEC	ONARD		08/06/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	QVELL	A CORPORTATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address:	9133 LE	ESLIE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE	110	
City:	RICHM	OND HILL, ON	
State/Country:	CANAD	Α	
Postal Code:	L4B 4N	1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		1 Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number 14901200	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 9 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 9 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14901200 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 19470NP	essful, it will be sent n US Mail.

source=19470Assignment#page1.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Samad TALEBPOUR, Aye Aye KHINE, Tino ALAVIE and Stephen Wesley LEONARD, whose full post office addresses are, 220 Taylor Mills Dr. N., Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 2T7, Canada, 15 Ferne-Rachel Road, Thornhill, Ontario L4J 6H5, Canada, 12 Doncrest Drive, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 2T1, Canada and 102 Emmeloord Crescent, Unionville, Ontario L3R 1P8, Canada, respectively, have invented, **METHODS OF TARGETED ANTIBIOTIC SUSCEPTIBILITY TESTING,** for which the United States Provisional patent application was filed:

Filing Da	ate: Jul	y 3,	2013
Serial N	o. 61/	342,	827

and for which the International PCT patent application was filed:

Filing Date: July 3, 2014 Serial No. PCT/CA2014/050634

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to QVELLA CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), having offices at, 9133 Leslie Street, Suite 110, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 4N1, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and International PCT patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to QVELLA CORPORATION, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world, to have and to hold for QVELLA CORPORATION 's own use and QVELLA CORPORATION 's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Samad TALEBPOUR, Aye Aye KHINE, Tino ALAVIE and Stephen Wesley LEONARD if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **QVELLA CORPORATION**.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

2

PATENT REEL: 037460 FRAME: 0625

Signed at (city/town) <u>RICHMOND</u> HILL

This 6th day of AUGUST , 2014

A. Tollow

Samad TALEBPOUR

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>SUZAN MAGWAN</u>, whose full post office address

is, <u>18 JACQUES ROAD</u>, <u>SCARBOROUGH</u>, <u>ON MIX 121</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Samad TALEBPOUR** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) _______ RICHMOND_______

This <u>6th day of <u>Aug-us7</u>, 2014.</u>

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) <u>RICHMOND HILL</u>

This <u>6th</u> day of <u>AUG-UST</u>, 2014.

infr.

Aye Aye KHINE

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>SUZAN MAWAN</u>, whose full post office address is, <u>IS</u> <u>JACQUES</u> <u>ROAD</u>, <u>SCAR BOROUGH</u>, <u>ON</u> <u>MIX</u> <u>IZI</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Aye Aye KHINE** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECL	ARED a	t (city/town)	RICHMOND	HILL	· · · · · ·
	ath				
This	6	day of	AUGUST		. 2014.

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) <u><u><u>RICHMOND</u></u><u>HILL</u></u>

This <u>6th</u> day of <u>AUG-US7</u>, 2014.

Tino ALAVIE

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>SUZAN MACWAN</u>, whose full post office address is, 18 JACQUES ROAD, SCARBOROUGH, ON MIX 121 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Tino ALAVIE who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) _______

This <u>6th</u>day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2014.

(Signature of Witness)

6

Signed at (city/town) <u>RICHMOND</u> HILL

This $\underline{6^{\text{th}}}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , 2014.

Stephen Wesley LEONARD

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>SUZAN MACWAN</u>, whose full post office address is, <u>IS JACQUES ROAD, SCARBOROUGH, ON MIX IZI</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Stephen Wesley LEONARD** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) **RICHMOND** HILL

This 6th day of August , 2014.

(Signature of Witness)

ACCEPTANCE

-7-

The Assignee accepts this assignment.

Signed at (city/town)	RICHMOND	HILL	
This <u>6</u> ^{\mathcal{H}_1} day of	AUGUST		, 2014.

QVELLA CORPO	ORATION		
Signature:	Co. Acino		
Name: <u><i>TINO</i></u>	ALAVIE		
Position CEA		·	

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

l,	SU	ZAN	MACWI	4N		_, whos	e full post o	office addres	ss
is,_	18	JACQU	LES	ROAD,	SCAR	BOROL	UGH, ON	MIXIZI	,hereby
dec	lare t	hat I was	personal	ly present	and did	l see, _	TIND	ALAVIE	<u>1</u>
who	o is pe	ersonally	known to	me to be	the pers	son that	t has duly s	igned and e	executed the
abc	ve as	signment	on beha	If of QVEI	LA CO	RPOR/	ATION.		

This <u>6</u> 7		August	, 20	14.
This <u>6</u>	day of	Aucrust		_, 20

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 037460 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 01/08/2016